
., fi+LL`peegivF±
DIA  UNDERTAKING)

ire 7givgiv€m-I EF€ z ARM BRANCH _ I MUMBAI
37,  KHSAMALAYA,  OPP  PATKAR  HALL,  NEW  MARINE IINES, THACKERSAY  MARG,  MUMBAl -400 020

Eman  : s2Q2£ae!£}@£jgr]g[gQg!=u±..gg!r[L TEL. -022-22065425/30 WEB :: www.canarabank.com
_-~----.----------_------==::::::------------------------------------.-------.--------------~-----------I-:-:------====-A---`-

REF.  :   CB/ARM-I/SARFAEsl/E-AUCTION/Khazana  Exim/July/2024                             DATE : 20.7.2024

(.+Traq{q5i{qFTGtrRT/AGOvERNMENT0FiN

TO'(I) M/s Kthazana Exim(Fi::PrdoM7r6i:a7PthnfioTo*s:Ta:,t!CHSLtdAhimsaMarg
tF:;tMNr:;8T:`:tTfi:onr,S:ansaht,ana (3) Mr Anmol Tarun SamatFlatNo701,7thfloor,Aashiana CHS

CHS Ltd, Ahimsa Marg, Ltd, Ahimsa Marg,

|4'h A Road, Khar west, 1 4'h A Road, Khar west,

|4th A Road, Khar west,bI400052 Mumbai - 400 052 Mumbai - 400 052

Mum  al .(4)M/sKhazana Exim(Prop.MrsSapnaTarun Samat)GalaNos3103&203BldgNo
(5) M/s Khazana Exim(Prop.MrsSapnaTarun Samat)311-312GuriividyaCHSLtd,

a-16  Parasnath Complex, Mankoli Hill Road,  Baiidra west,

Anjur Road, village Owali, TalBhiwandi,DistThane421302inthenameofMrsSapnaTarunSamat Mumbai -400 050.

Dear Sir,

SUB  :Notice  under  Section  13(4)  of the  Securitizatlon  and  Reconslrijclion  of  Financial  Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with  Rule 8(6) Of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I, on behalf of Canara Bank, ARM-I  Branch, Mumbai have taken possession
of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section  13(4)  of
the  subject  Act  in  connection  with  outstanding  dues  payable  by  you  to  our  ARM-I  Branch,
Mumbai of Canara Bank.

The  undersigned  proposes  to  seH  the  assets  more  fully  described  in  the  Schedule  of  Sale
Notice.   Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am
herewith sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the Sale.

This  is  without  prejuc{ice  to  any  other  rights  aivailable  to  the  Bank  under  the  subject  Act  /  or
any other law in force.

C,,\l       1

yours
);1`,Lit:1;,``,.,,:\;tJ.`.L,'rJ:',

hfully,

I-ZED oFFrcER:103i:`.

CAN^-RA-BA'N-k,\Ak'whJi']B'kANCH,MUMBAl.

.%Ow
Encl:   Sale Notice. Dated 20.7.2024



(rna Ht5Ri5TGtlffiF/AGOVERNMENTOFIN
`rfe7E#rfe77flwr-iEET€zARMBRANchi-I-MJ.in.a-Ai

37,  KHSAMAIAYA,  OPP  PATKAR  HALL,  NEW  MARINE  UNES,  THACKERSAY  MARG,  MUMBAI -400 020

Email:d22342±TEL.-022-22065425/30WEB::!!±Q!!4"2gQjgj±]±2{]n±
--.----.----.-------------.----.----------------.-------------..---------------.--------------.----.-----.---.----._

SALE  NOTICE
E-Auction   Sale   Notice   for   Sale   of   Immovable   Propehies   under   the   Securitlzation   and
Reconstruction  of  Financial  Assets  and  Enforcement  of Security  Interest  Act,  2002  read  with
provision lo Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)  Rules, 2002.

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrower(s)   and
Guarantor(s)  that  the  below  described  immovable  properties  mortgaged/charged  to  the
Secured  Creditor,  the  Physical  Possession   of   which   has   been    taken   by   the  Authorized
Officer of Canara  Bank, wiH  be sold on  "As  is where is", and  "As is what is''  basis on   07.08.2024
for   recovery   of   Rs3,39,21,308.50   (as   on   31.5.2023   plus   further   Interest   and   cost   from
01.06.2023) due   to the  ARM  I  Branch  of Canara  Bank   from   M/s.Khazana  Exim represented
by Proprietor/Borrower/Guarantor -Mrs Sapna Tarun Samat & Mr Anmol Tarun Samat.

DIA  UNDERTAKING)

DescrlDtion of the Property Reserve Price EtMGala No 3  on  Ground floor,  Gala No  103  on  ls'floor&GalaNo203on2ndfloor,BldgNo8-16,ParasnathComplex,MankoliAnjurRoad,Village-Owali,Tal-Bhiwandi,
Rs 1,00,00,000

arnes      oneyDeposilRs10,00,000

Dist-Thane 421302
in   the   name   of      Mrs   Sapna   Tarun    Samat
[Admsg:    Each   Gala   2665   sq   ft      (built   up)Totalbuiltup2665x3=7995sqft|ThEt

e    arnes   Money  Deposit shall  be  deposited  on  or before 06.08.2024   upto   5 p.in.   There isnoencumbrancetotheknowledgeoftheBank.

EMD amount of  10% of the Reserve F'tice is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour
of  Authorized  Officer,  Canara  Bank  ARM   I   Branch  Mumbai  or  Shan  be  deposited  through
RTGS/NEFT/Funds  Transfer to  credit  of  account  of  Canara  bank  ARM  I   Branch  Mumbai  A/c
no.  209272434  IFSC  Code  CNR80002360  on  or  before  06.08.2024    upto  5.00  pin  and  other
documents  to  be submitted to service  provider on  or before   06.8.2024    upto 5.00 pin.  Date
up to which documents can be deposi.ted wi.th Bank is  06.8.2024.

Date of inspection of properties only with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

For  detailed  terms  and  conditions  of  the  sale,  please  refer  the  link  "E-Auction"  provided  in
Canara   Bank's  website   (www.canarabank.com)   or  may   contact   Dr.  Seema  Somkuwar,
Chief  Manager,   Canara   Bank,  ARM  I   Branch,  Mumbai   (Ph.No.:  022  -22065425/30/Mob.No.
98813 65087)  or  S.  A.  Rudra  (Officer)  8355949712   E-man  id  :  cb2360@canarabank.com  during
office  hours  on  any working  day or the service  provider M/s PSB AIIiance  (Ebkray), Unit  1, 3rd Floor,
VIOS  Commercia'  Tower,  Near  Wadala  Truck  Terminal,  Wadala  East, Mumbai-400  037,    Help  desk  no
a,01.  ')r\®®^    1=  ,,`^-,:I .-.. ___-I  _I_I___     ,\       ,82912 20220, E-mail: support.ebkray@psballiance.com ,Website

Date    :     20.07.2024
Place  :     Mumbai cANAARUATHBTiS:-i:#:-;+;A:ifeH



(rmHenffli3tTRT/A GOVERNMENT  OF  INDIA  UNDERTAKING)

drfu 7F5#yriyirfl77er-I gF* / ARM BRANCH -I MUMBAI
37,  KHSAMALAYA,  OPP  PATKAR  HALL,  NEW  MARINE  UNES,  THACKERSAY  MARG,  MUMBAI -400  020

Email : gb2360@canarabanLk±en TEL. -022-22065425/30 WEB :: www.canarabank.com
..------------.-----.-----.---------------.-----.----------------------.----.-----.--------------------------.---------

DETAILED TERMS AND  CONDITIONS OF THE SALE  NOTICE  DATED   20.07.2_024

1, Name     and     Address     of     the Canara     Bank,     ARM-I     Branch,     Kshamalaya
(Ground  Floor)  Opp  Patkar  Hall,  37,  New MarineSecured Creditor
Lines, Thackerse   Mar   , Mumbai-400020.M/sKhazanaExim(Prop.SapnaTarunSamat)

2. Name     and      Address     of     the
Flat No 701, 7th floor, Aashiana CHS Ltd, Ahimsa Marg,Borrower(s)  / Guarantor(s)
14`h A Road, Khar west, Mumbai -400 052
Guarantor :  Mr Anmol Tarun SamatRs3,39,21,308.50plusfurtherInterest and cost

3. Total  Liabilities as on 31.5.2023
from 01.06.2023 .CanaraBank,ARM -I  Branch,

4. Address       where       the       tender
Kshamalaya  (Ground Floor)  Opp Patkar Hall,documents to be submitted
37,  New Marine Lines, Thackersey Marg,
Mumbai -400 020

5. a.   Mode of Auction Online
M/s PSB  Alliance  (Ebkray)b.   Details     of     Auction     Service

Provider
07.08.2024     (11.00.am to 12.00 am)c.   Date & Time of Auction

(with unlimited extension of 5 min. durationeachtilltheconclusionofthesale)

htt   s.//ebkra    in/

6.

d.   Portal of E-auctlonReservePrice
As per Sale Notice

7.     OtherTerms and conditions :
a.     Auction  /  bidding   shall   be   only  through   "Online   Electronic   Bidding"   through  the   website

EL://ebkrayal. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terns before taking
part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b.     The  property  can  be  inspected,  with  Prior  Appointment  with  Authorized  Officer  on  the  dates
mentioned in Sale Notice.

c.     The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d.     EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Orricer,  Canara Bank, ARM I Branch OR shall be deposited thi.ough RTGS / NEFT /
Fund Transfer to  credit of account of Canara Bank,  ARM-I  Branch,  A/c.  No.  209272434,  IFSC
Code: CNR80002360 on or before  06.08.2024.   upto 5 p.in. Details of EMD and other documents
to be submitted to service provider on or before    06.08.2024    upto 5.00 pin.

e.     After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders  should  submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 06.08.2024   upto 5p.in. to Canara Bank, ARM-I Branch by hand or
by email.
i.   Demand     Draft/Pay     order     towards     EMD     amount.     If    paid     thl.ough     RTGSINEFT,

acknowleclgementreceiptthereofwithUTRNo.
ii.PhotocopiesofPANCard,IDProofandAddressproof.However,successfulbidderwouldhave

to produce  these documents in original to the Bank at the time  of making payment of balance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii.Bidders NL\me, Contact No., Address, E-Mail Id.
iv. Bidder's A/c. details for online refund of EMD.



(.+Trdvl55Rffli3TTRT/AGOvERNMENTOFiNDIAUNDERTAKiNc],

ev7a7-7Hi#wgiviw-I 5tF€ / ARM BRANCH -I MUMBA!
37,  KHSAMALAyA,  OPP  PATKAR  HALL,  NEW  MAlilNE  LINES,  THACKERSAy  MARG,  MUMBA1  -  im  o20

Email  :  cb2360@canarabank.com TEL -022-22065425/30 WEB  :: www.can/=zT     Tik.com
----------------------...-----------------..--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

f.    The  intending bidders  should register their names  at portal  https://ebkra}+.:      c\hil  get their User ID
and  password  free  of cost.  Prospective  bidder  may  avail  online  training  on  E-  auction  from  the
service  provider  M/s  PSB  Alliance  (Ebkray),  Unit  1,  3rd  Floor,  VIOS  Coiiimcrcial  Tower,  Near
Wadala  Truck  Terminal,   Wadala  East, Munbai400  037,     Help  desk  ntt   $2912  20220,  E-mail:
support. ebkray@psbal liance. com ,Website -https ://ebkray. in/

9.     EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The E\ lD shall not carry any
interest.

h.     Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above.  Bidders s! it\ll  improve their offers
in multiplies of Rs  10,000/-.  The bidder who submits the highest bid (above  the Reserve price) on
closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder.  Sale  shall  be confimed in favour
of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured ci i:tlitor.
The  successful   bidder  shall  deposit  25%  of  the   sale  price   (inclusive   of  EMD   already  paid),
immediately on declaring himther as the successful bidder and the balance within  15 days from the
date  of confirmation  of sale  by the  secured  creditor.  If the  successful  bid(1t`r  rails  to  pay the  sale

price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the  Authorized Officci  u ilhout any notice and
property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
For sale  proceeds  of Rs.  50.00  Lakhs  (Rupees  Fifty  Lalchs)  and  above,  the  successful  bidder will
have  to  deduct  TDS  at  the  rate  1%  on the  Sale  proceeds  and  submit  the  original  receipt  of TDS
certificate to the Bank.

k.     All  charges  for  conveyance,  stamp  duty  /  GST     registi.ation  charges  etc.,  as  applicable  shall  be
borne by the successful bidder only.

I.      There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the bank.  SulcL`ssful Bidder is liable
to  pay  all  society  dues,  municipal  taxes  /  panchayat  taxes  /  electricity/  water  charges  /  other
charges,  duties and taxes whatsoever,  including outstanding,  if any,  in respect of and/or affecting
the subject property.

in.   Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n.     In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interestcil  in participating the e-
auction,  they  can  approach  Canara  Bank,  Mumbai  Circle  Office  or  ARivl  I  Branch  who,  as  a
facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

For  further  detalls  contact  Dr.Seema  Somkuwar, .Authorised  Officer,  Canara  Bank  ,ARM  I  Branch,
Munbai   (Ph.   No.022   22065425/5430/5438   /Mob.No.   98813    65087   )   or   S.   A.   Rudra   (officer)
8355949712   E-mail  id:  cb2360@canarabank.com or the  service provider M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkray),
Unit 1, 3rd Floor, VIOS Commercial Tower, Near Wadala Truck Terminal,  Wadala East, Mumbai-400
037,  Help desk no 82912 20220, E-mail: support.ebkray@psballiance.com ,Website -https://ebkray.in/


